509064744 03/06/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI869639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GC Tokyo Co., Ltd.	02/14/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	R LINE Co., LTD.	
Street Address:	5-26-5-3F, Higashigotanda, Shinagawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	141-0022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10293245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (440)463-6153

Email: dambrosia@rankinhill.com **Correspondent Name:** Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP

Address Line 1: 23755 LORAIN ROAD, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YMU-60395
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa D'Ambrosia
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa D'Ambrosia/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2025

Total Attachments: 2

source=60395-Assignment#page1.tiff source=60395-Assignment#page2.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 070433 FRAME: 0250 509064744

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 4 day of February, 2025, is made by and between GC Tokyo Co., Ltd. ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 2-2-5-401, Azumabashi, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130-0001 JAPAN and R LINE Co., LTD. ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 5-26-5-3F, Higashigotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0022 JAPAN.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the co-owner of the U.S. Patent listed on the Schedule attached hereto (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the invention described in the Patent, and in and to any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions that may issue from the Patent, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and in and to the claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of their duly authorized representatives.

Signed for and on behalf of GC Tokyo Co., Ltd.	Signed for and on behalf of R LINE Co., LTD.
Name: Ryoji Murase	Name: Ryoji Murase
Title: President	Title: President
Date: 14 February 2025	Date: 14 February 2025

U.S. Patent

Patent No. <u>Issue Date</u> <u>Descriptive Title</u>

10,293,245 May 21, 2019 Protective bag for cards and the like